NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
LED Tipped Actuators   Series M2100
Industry's first LED illumination at tip of toggle and paddle switches.
Single color LEDs of red, yellow, and green, plus bicolor red/green,
to meet varied design requirements.
LEDs can operate independently from or synchronously with
switching operation.
Antijamming feature to protect contacts from damage

Gold 0.4VA
@ 28V AC/DC
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
M2112TCW01
SPDT  ON-NONE-ON
Switch Circuit
Red LED
Synchronous LED Circuit
in Toggle Actuator
Silver Contacts
with 6-amp Rating
Solder Lug Terminals
TYPICAL TOGGLE & ROCKER SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
LED CIRCUITS &
ACTUATOR TYPES
CONTACT MATERIAL
& RATING
TERMINALS
For Snap-in Frame
with Paddle
AA Black
BB White
CC Red
EE Yellow
FF Green
GG Blue
HH Gray
W
G
0101WWWCCCTT22111M21
0101 Solder Lug with Threaded Bushing
0202 Quick Connect with Threaded Bushing
0303 Straight PC with Threaded Bushing
Straight PC with Bracket Mount
(combines with toggle/paddle only)
Right Angle PC with Smooth Bushing
(combines with toggle only)
* Available with gold contacts only.
OPTIONAL BEZEL
& COLORS
CIRCUITS
2 ON NONE ON
33 ON OFF ON
**
*30
13
Switches are supplied without UL &
CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models & ratings noted on
General Specifications page.
IMPORTANT:
8-03
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
LED Tipped Actuators   Series M2100
Single Color Bicolor Single Color Bicolor
Color Red Yellow Green Red/Green Red Yellow Green Red/Green
Forward Peak Current IFM 25mA 30mA 30mA 25mA 10mA 30mA 30mA 30/25mA
Continuous Forward Current IF 20mA 20mA 20mA 20mA 8mA 24mA 24mA 20/20mA
Forward Voltage VF 2.1V 2.1V 2.1V 2.1V 1.9V 2.0V 2.1V 2.0/2.2V
Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 4V 4V 4V — 5V 5V 5V —
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.33mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.33mA/°C 0.13mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.43/0.38mA/°C
Ambient Temperature Range -10°C ~ +55°C -25°C ~ +70°C -25°C ~ +70°C
M2112 SPDT ON NONE ON
Connected Power Terminals 2-3 NONE 2-1
Isolated LEDs (see schematics) ON NONE ON
  Connected LED Terminals 4-6 NONE 4-6
Synchronous Single Color LED ON NONE OFF
  Connected LED Terminals 4-6 NONE OPEN
Synchronous Bicolor LED Red NONE Green
  Connected LED Terminals 5-6 NONE 5-4
M2113 SPDT ON OFF ON
Connected Power Terminals 2-3 OPEN 2-1
Isolated LEDs (see schematics) ON ON ON
  Connected LED Terminals 4-6 4-6 4-6
Synchronous Single Color LED ON OFF ON
  Connected LED Terminals 4-6 OPEN 4-6
Synchronous Bicolor LED Red OFF Green
  Connected LED Terminals 5-6 OPEN 5-4
M2122 DPDT ON NONE ON
Connected Power Terminals 2-3   5-6 NONE 2-1   5-4
Isolated LEDs (see schematics) ON NONE ON